Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS	ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Attorney Dacket No. HJ1.0021US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Hubert Schonhart Josef Romako		 Name and address Name: Jabil Cir Internal Address: 	of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 10560 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St.		
	Merger Change of Name	North		
Execution Date: <u>09/02/2005</u> .	:	City: St. Peters	burg State: FL_Zip: 33716	
	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/044,407, filed 1/27	with a new application, the o	execution date of the ap B. Patent Registration	oplication is: . on No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence		plications and patents involved 1	
Name: Hewlett-Packard Comp	any	☐ Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00 De charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 272400		8. Deposit account no	ALL ALL	
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip 80527-2400		o. Deposit account in	08-2025	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docume Devid S. Thempson, Boott 37954.		mation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing David S. Thompson, Reg# 37954 Signature G _ 14-05 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0208

Attorney Docket No. HJ1-0021U5 Client Docket No. 200404703-1

Serial Number	11/044,407
Dain - Dain	
7	Market Company of the
A 15-4-4-L	**************************************
A LLarda Dacket No	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
Client Docket No.	200404703-1
Title: Ribbon Cable Having an Offset Rolling Loop	
<u>PATENT ASSIGN</u>	<u>MENT</u>
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT	
Assignor(s):	
Hubert Schönhart Hafergasse 10	
2353 Guntramsdorf Austria, Austria	
Josef Romako 2630 Buchbach 34	
Austria, Austria	
Assignee:	•
Jabil Circuit, Inc.	
AGREEMENT	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are it	nventor(s) of an invention entitled: Ribbon
Cable Having An Offset Rolling Loop	
	for which:
a provisional application for United States	s Letters Patent was filed on and
was given U.S. Serial No and/or	
a non-provisional application for United St	tates Letters Patent was:

Page 1 of 3

15093238979 TO 17033065995

P.03/04 PP:10 S002 Z0 d3S

PAGE: 02

SEP 14 2005 15:56 FR 00

Attorney Docket No. HJ1-0021US Client Docket No. 200404703-1

[X] filed on...1/27/2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. ...11/044,407; or filed

concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Jabil Circuit, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of

the State of Florida having a place of business at 10560 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St. North, St.

Petersburg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and

in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016804 FRAME; 0210, 1

የበለ / ጀስስ 🕅

Attomey Docket No. H)1-0021US Client Docket No. 200404703-1

September 2, 2005

Date

September 2, 2005

Date

Page 3 of 3